

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 23-2838 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024

- Edna Campbell - Oakland Athletic League

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 12/12/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 1/10/2024

 Final action:
 1/10/2024

 Enactment date:
 1/10/2024

 Enactment #:
 24-0052

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and

between the District and Edna Campbell, Sacramento, CA, for the latter to continue services [... work with Oakland Athletic League (OAL) by assisting with scheduling, transportation arrangements, scheduling officials, and ensuring that coaches are credentialed with having CPR, ensuring student registration via Family ID, mediating disputes between coaches, parents, and athletes; assist with Investigating problems, complaints; create programing to engage, inspire, and assist and support in the development of successful student-athletes; play an active role in the day-to-day events and circumstances that impact the athletic programs; stay current with League and District rules and regulations and support with all district athletic needs as deemed necessary], via Oakland Athletic League (OAL), extend the term of the Agreement from August 30, 2023 through December 15, 2023 to June 30, 2024, in an additional amount of \$30,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Agreement from \$20,000.00 to \$50,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in

full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-2838 Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Edna Campbell - Oakland Athletic

League

Contact: Francisco.Navarro@ousd.org

DateVer.Action ByActionResult1/10/20241Board of EducationAdopted on the General Consent ReportPass